# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527375

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                    |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Artifex Mundi S.A. |          | 05/14/2018     | Joint Stock Company:<br>POLAND |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | G5 Holdings Limited              |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5/1 Triq il-Merkanti             |
| City:           | Valetta                          |
| State/Country:  | MALTA                            |
| Postal Code:    | VLT 1171                         |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: MALTA |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |  |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4517824 | NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

elisham@socalip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G019.T19712     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Elisha Manzur   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Elisha Manzur/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/11/2019      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SIGNED Artifex Mundi Assignment to G5 Holdings Ltd#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0339

#### Exhibit C

to May 14, 2018 Purchase & Sale Agreement Between G5 Holdings Limited and Artifex Mundi S.A.

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Registration Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by Artifex Mundi S.A., a joint stock company registered under No. KRS:0000599733, with an address of Michala Archaniola 10, 41-800 Zabrze, Poland, as well as its subsidiaries, affiliates and divisions (collectively, "Assignor") and G5 Holdings Limited, a Malta limited liability company with registration number MT19913516 and offices at 5/1 Triq il-Merkanti, Valetta VLT 1171, Malta ("Assignee"), with an effective date of May 14, 2018.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP ("the Mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Union Intellectual Property Office as follows:

| Mark                     | Jurisdiction   | Reg. No.    | Reg. Date         |
|--------------------------|----------------|-------------|-------------------|
| NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP | United States  | 4,517,824   | April 22, 2014    |
| NIGHTMARES FROM THE DEEP | European Union | 015 526 411 | November 10, 2016 |

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark, the registrations for the Mark listed above, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, the European Union, and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all common-law rights, together with the registrations listed above and any registrations or applications for registration of the Mark in any state, country, or other jurisdiction, the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark in all countries and jurisdictions.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all documents reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark as set forth above.

Artifex Mundi S.A.

Signed:

Tomasz Grudzinski Chief Executive Officer **G5 Holdings Limited** 

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_Olesia Prvmakina

**Business Development Director** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 06/11/2019**